WHEREAS; established by Eisenhower Elementary School, Bright Futures Day is a celebration of inspirational learning that provides an opportunity for students to participate in fun and engaging activities, learn about interesting careers, and get excited about the endless opportunities for their futures; and

WHEREAS; throughout Bright Futures Day, positive role models from diverse backgrounds share their talents and facilitate student skill development for present and future tasks; and

WHEREAS; Eisenhower Elementary School invites all Wisconsinites to celebrate Bright Futures Day by mentoring a young person, acting as a role model, and sharing their talents and skills with their communities; and

WHEREAS; today, the state of Wisconsin commends Eisenhower Elementary School for its commitment to promoting learning and skill development and wishes all participants a successful and meaningful Bright Futures Day;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Tony Evers, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, do hereby proclaim April 21 2023 as

BRIGHT FUTURES DAY

throughout the State of Wisconsin and I commend this observance to all our state's residents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this 17th day of March 2023.

TONY EVERS, Governor

By the Governor:

DOUGLAS LA FOLLETTE, Secretary of State